
TEXAS WEEKLY SUMMARY  
Receipts:

TEXAS WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES (Combined Direct and Auctions) Direct Auctions

Weekly combined auction & direct sales 500-700 lbs

- W/E
-
-

lbs 4 to 6 - lbs lbs -
lbs 4 to 9 - lbs lbs -
lbs 4 to 6 - lbs lbs -
lbs 7 to 9 - lbs lbs -

Supreme/Premium DEL /b DEL FOB
Good/Premium DEL /b DEL FOB

Supreme/Premium DEL FOB DEL FOB
Good/Premium DEL FOB DEL FOB

CHOPPED DEL

Good/Premium /b DEL /b FOB /b FOB /b FOB
Good/Premium /r DEL /r FOB /r FOB /r FOB

1000-1100
1100-1200
1200-1300

Amarillo, TX

This Week 14,200 Last Week 12,400 Year Ago 19,100

M&L 1 M&L 2
$144.35

West South

$130.16$159.43 $158.08

$143.26 $137.03

SLAUGHTER COWS TEXAS FED CATTLE AVERAGE LIVE WEIGHT

$127.23 $111.74

800-900

FEEDER STEERS:
400-500 LBS
500-600 LBS
600-700 LBS

M&L 1 M&L 1-2 M&L 2 FEEDER HEIFERS:

% Lean

WEEKLY 800 LB STEER PRICE M&L 1, 1-2, 2
Weekly combined auction & direct sales 700-900 lbs

WEEKLY 600 LB STEER PRICE M&L 1, 1-2, 2

N/A
$127.85 $127.77 N/A

$150.65 $144.43 $135.23

700-800 LBS
800-900 LBS

$128.08

$149.90

$117.82 $111.96
800-900 LBS $112.67 $114.00$100.91

$133.32 $133.38 $121.72 700-800 LBS

June 1, 2019Week Ending

$113.76$129.84

M&L 1-2
400-500 LBS $147.53

600-700 LBS $125.73
500-600 LBS $130.92

40%

% Heifers
$52.50 $61.50 6/1/19

38%
TEXAS WEEKLY REPLACEMENT STOCK

Bred Cows - Young to Aged - Per Head Cow/Calf Pairs - Young to Aged

Boners 80-85 $52.50 $63.00 Previous Week 1272 121,613
41%

Price Range Avg Live Wt Slaughter
1283 108,717Breakers 75-80

Weight Months bred Price Range Cows' Weight

1289

Price Range

10,839

  Calves' Weight

Lean 85-90 $52.50 $61.50 Same Wk Yr Ago

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$735.00 N/A 150-300 N/A
$910.00 <150 N/A

<150 $1,050.00

$710.00 900-1000

$875.00 N/A
TEXAS WEEKLY HAY AVERAGES

1000-1100
1100-1200
1200-1300

TEXAS WEEKLY GRAIN PRICES

SM SQ

LG SQ

$760.00 N/A 150-300 N/A

N/A

$55.00

$1,122.00
N/A

$8.50 $8.50
LG RND
SM SQ

NA

SM SQ

$215.00 N/A N/A

9.50 /b

N/A

LG SQ

$11.00
$200.00

ALFALFA

N/A

$125.00 N/A
NA

$9.50

N/A

$242.50

Panhandle North Central/East
$8.50

N/A
NA

COASTAL BERMUDA

$265.00

North of Canadian River $7.20 $4.42 $4.43

 (Prices paid or bid to producers - FOB Elevator)

landrea.hutto@ams.usda.gov
South From Plainview to Muleshoe $7.11 $4.33 $4.51 www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews

Plainview to Canyon to Farwell
Triangle Area $7.16 $4.44$4.39 Email:

Sorghum Wheat Corn USDA Livestock & Grain Market News

Phone: (806) 356-5785

$100.00
$110.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$170.00
$180.00

2019 Price 2018 Price 5 year avg

$100.00
$115.00
$130.00
$145.00
$160.00
$175.00
$190.00
$205.00

2019 Price 2018 Price 5 year avg

Compared to last week: Feeder steers and heifers sold steady to 3.00 lower. Trade activity and demand were moderate. Thunderstorms throughout
the week dumped several inches of rain and brought damaging winds. Supply included: 34% Feeder Cattle (52% Steers, 44% Heifers, 3% Bulls); 5%
Slaughter Cattle (94% Cows, 6% Bulls); 0% Replacement Cattle (68% Stock Cows, 18% Bred Cows, 4% Bred Heifers, 11% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 lbs was 81%. Compared to last report: Hay traded steady on light to moderate movement. The whole state has been hampered by
rain and baling hay around thunderstorms. All the rain has made hay movement difficult and effected the quality. Pastures are in good conditions so
no supplemental feeding needed for livestock out on grass. Coastal Bermuda producers in the east have rye in some of their coastal due to delayed
cutting and not being able to spay because of rain.

http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/am_ls165.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/am_ls795.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/am_gr310.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/am_gr110.txt
mailto:landrea.hutto@ams.usda.gov
http://www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews
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