TEXAS WEEKLY SUMMARY			Week Ending June 1, 2019					
Receipts: This Week 14,200	L	ast Week	12,400			Year Ago	19,100	
Compared to last week: Feeder steers and heifers sold steady to 3.00 lower. Trade activity and demand were moderate. Thunderstorms throughout the week dumped several inches of rain and brought damaging winds. Supply included: 34% Feeder Cattle (52% Steers, 44% Heifers, 3% Bulls); 5% Slaughter Cattle (94% Cows, 6% Bulls); 0% Replacement Cattle (68% Stock Cows, 18% Bred Cows, 4% Bred Heifers, 11% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 81%. Compared to last report: Hay traded steady on light to moderate movement. The whole state has been hampered by rain and baling hay around thunderstorms. All the rain has made hay movement difficult and effected the quality. Pastures are in good conditions so no supplemental feeding needed for livestock out on grass. Coastal Bermuda producers in the east have rye in some of their coastal due to delayed cutting and not being able to spay because of rain.								
TEXAS WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AV	and Auctions)			<u>Direct</u>	<u>Auction</u>	<u>S</u>		
FEEDER STEERS: M&L 1 400-500 LBS \$159.43 500-600 LBS \$150.65 600-700 LBS \$143.26 700-800 LBS \$133.32 800-900 LBS \$127.85 WEEKLY 600 LB STEER PRI	\$158.08 \$158.08 \$144.43 \$137.03 \$133.38 \$127.77 \$1		500 600 700 800	1-500 L 1-600 L 1-700 L 1-800 L 1-900 L	BS BS BS BS BS 800 LB STE		M&L 1-2 \$144.35 \$129.84 \$127.23 \$111.96 \$114.00	M&L 2 \$130.16 \$113.76 \$111.74 N/A N/A
\$205.00 \$190.00 \$160.00 \$145.00			\$180.00 — \$170.00 — \$160.00 — \$150.00 — \$140.00	kly con	nbined aucti	on & direct s	ales 700-900 lk	os
\$130.00 \$115.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$130.00 \$120.00 \$110.00 \$100.00	res Inde	7,207 7,3124	July 1 July 1 Vers	1589 10° 120°	120%		
Boners 80-85 \$5	Price Range 2.50 - \$61.5 2.50 - \$63.0 2.50 - \$61.5	00	W/E 6/1/19 Previous We Same Wk Yr	ek	Avg Live \ 1283 1272 1289	<u>Wt</u> <u>Sla</u> 10	IVE WEIGHT aughter	Heifers 41% 40% 38%
TEXAS WEEKLY REPLACEMENT STOCK								
Bred Cows - Young to Ag Weight Months bred 800-900 lbs 4 to 6 1000-1100 lbs 4 to 9 1100-1200 lbs 4 to 6 1200-1300 lbs 7 to 9	ged - Per Head <u>Price Ra</u> \$710.00 - \$735.00 - \$760.00 - \$875.00 -	nge \$910.00 N/A N/A N/A	Cows' Wei 900-1000 1000-1100 1100-1200 1200-1300		Cow/Calf Pai Calves' We <150 150-300 150-300 <150	lbs N/s lbs N/s	Price Rar A - A - A -	nge N/A N/A N/A 1,122.00
TEXAS WEEKLY HAY AVERAGES								
ALFALFA SM SQ Supreme/Premium SM SQ Good/Premium LG SQ Supreme/Premium LG SQ Good/Premium CHOPPED	Panhandle 9.50 /b N/A \$265.00 \$242.50 \$215.00	DEL DEL DEL DEL	West \$8.50 \$9.50 NA \$125.00 N/A	/b /b FOB FOB	North Cer N/ N/ N N/ N/	'A DEL 'A DEL A DEL 'A DEL	<u>South</u> N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FOB FOB FOB
COASTAL BERMUDA SM SQ Good/Premium	\$11.00 /b	DEL	N/A /b	FOB	\$8.50	/b FOB	\$8.50 /b	FOB
LG RND Good/Premium	\$11.00 /b \$200.00 /r	DEL	N/A /b N/A /r	FOB	38.30 NA	-	\$55.00 /r	FOB
TEXAS WEEKLY GRAIN PRICES (Prices paid or bid to possing the property of the		roducers - FOB <u>Wheat</u> \$4.42	Elevator) <u>Corn</u> \$4.43		USDA Livestock & Grain Market News Amarillo, TX Phone: (806) 356-5785			
Triangle Area Plainview to Canyon to Farwell		\$4.39	\$4.44		Email: landrea.hutto@ams.usda.gov			
South From Plainview to Muleshoe \$7.11		\$4.33		\$4.51	www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews			